

CITY OF MYRTLE BEACH

PROJECT NO.: 24-B0019 Parallel LDM Water Transmission Main
 OPENING TIME: December 12, 2023 at 2:00 P.M.

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Garney Construction*		R.H. Moore Co., Inc.		Morgan Contracting, Inc.		Ruby-Collins, Inc.		Terrahawk, LLC**		Thalle Construction Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 322,053.00	\$ 322,053.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 835,000.00	\$ 835,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 46,030.15	\$ 46,030.15	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 163,744.00	\$ 163,744.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
3	Sediment and Erosion Control Complete	1	LS	\$ 88,997.30	\$ 88,997.30	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 211,636.00	\$ 211,636.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
4	48" 0.20 Thickness Steel Waterline. Includes all Bedns & Fittings in Pipe Price	5280	LF	\$ 917.35	\$ 4,843,608.00	\$ 986.00	\$ 5,206,080.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 4,709,760.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 5,148,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,072,000.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 6,784,800.00
5	36" Class Zinc Coated 150 Waterline Restrained DIP w/Polywrap Full Length	245	LF	\$ 865.38	\$ 212,018.10	\$ 925.00	\$ 226,625.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 333,200.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 338,100.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 279,300.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 343,000.00
6	48" MJ Butterfly Valve w/Box Restrained	6	EA	\$ 76,010.00	\$ 456,060.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 564,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 570,000.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 555,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
7	36" MJ Butterfly Valve Restrained	1	EA	\$ 38,381.22	\$ 38,381.22	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 58,250.00	\$ 58,250.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
9	48" Dish Head w/Tap Plug & Valve	1	EA	\$ 40,205.78	\$ 40,205.78	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
10	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	72	LF	\$ 376.67	\$ 27,120.24	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 29,376.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 26,640.00
11	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	258	LF	\$ 230.83	\$ 59,554.14	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 118,680.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 47,730.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 20,124.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 135,450.00
12	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	46	LF	\$ 600.72	\$ 27,633.12	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 28,520.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,232.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,400.00
13	Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 15,709.24	\$ 31,418.48	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 7,030.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
14	16" Blow Assembly Complete (16" Gate Valve, Piping, Bends, Check Valve & Pipes)	1	EA	\$ 49,586.79	\$ 49,586.79	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
15	54" Steel Bore Casing Complete 3/4" Thickness	155	LF	\$ 2,174.36	\$ 337,025.80	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 403,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 527,000.00	\$ 4,145.00	\$ 642,475.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 503,750.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 294,500.00
16	Restrained Existing 36" DIP Waterline on Each Side of Line Stop	1	LS	\$ 632,232.88	\$ 632,232.88	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
17	Cut & Plug Ex. Abandoned 30" DIP FM	4	EA	\$ 12,337.35	\$ 49,349.40	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
18	36" MJ 90 Bend Restrained	2	EA	\$ 17,716.81	\$ 35,433.62	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
19	Air Release Valve with Manhole Complete	9	EA	\$ 24,358.31	\$ 219,224.79	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 272,250.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 99,000.00
22	Cut-in 36" x 36" MJ Tee with 3-36" MJ Butterfly Valves Complete	1	EA	\$ 240,236.13	\$ 240,236.13	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 214,000.00	\$ 214,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00
23	Cut-in 48" x 48" MJ Tee with 2-48" MJ Butterfly Valves Complete	1	EA	\$ 210,154.84	\$ 210,154.84	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 237,000.00	\$ 237,000.00	\$ 268,760.00	\$ 268,760.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00
25	36" Line Stop Complete with Valves & 24" HDPE Bypass Piping Complete	1	LS	\$ 292,684.56	\$ 292,684.56	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 616,000.00	\$ 616,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 265,500.00	\$ 265,500.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00
26	Curb & Gutter Repair	75	LF	\$ 422.91	\$ 31,718.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 5,100.00
27	Repair Existing Concrete Drive	350	SF	\$ 166.12	\$ 58,142.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00
28	Asphalt Driveway Repair	180	LF	\$ 407.67	\$ 73,380.60	\$ 190.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 42,300.00
29	Asphalt County Roadway Repair	1000	LF	\$ 91.11	\$ 91,110.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 251,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260,000.00
30	Patch Existing Asphalt SCDOT Road	100	LF	\$ 167.09	\$ 16,709.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00
31	2" Milling of Roadway	4375	SY	\$ 22.50	\$ 98,437.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 37,187.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 35,000.00
32	Asphalt Overlay (Driveway)	650	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,500.00
33	Asphalt Overlay (County Road)	3640	SY	\$ 32.12	\$ 116,916.80	\$ 22.00	\$ 80,080.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 80,080.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 83,720.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 80,080.00
34	Asphalt Overlay (SCDOT Road)	735	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 19,110.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 19,845.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,375.00
35	Flowable Fill Existing 30" DIP Force Main Under 33rd Avenue North	90	LF	\$ 192.33	\$ 17,309.70	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 478.00	\$ 43,020.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,750.00
36	Regrade Existing Ditch	1060	LF	\$ 42.07	\$ 44,594.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,360.00
37	Reconstruct Driveway Features	1	LS	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 61,452.00	\$ 61,452.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
38	Concrete Marker (Main Vavle, Bends, Line Locations, etc.)	1	LS	\$ 4,109.30	\$ 4,109.30	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
39	Project Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 16,626.00	\$ 16,626.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 363,095.00	\$ 363,095.00	\$ 277,176.00	\$ 277,176.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
40	Remove Existing 12" RCP/CMP Culvert	68	LF	\$ 2.65	\$ 180.20	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 7,888.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 4,828.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 884.00
41	Remove Existing Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,606.00	\$ 9,212.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 510.00
42	Remove Existing 15" RCP/CP Culvert	206	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 360.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,416.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 33,166.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 14,626.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,090.00
43	Remove Existing 24" CMP Culvert	32	LF	\$ 5.63	\$ 180.16	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 2,272.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00
44	Concrete Cap on Top of Waterline at Canal	1	LS	\$ 10,416.16	\$ 10,416.16	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27,264.00	\$ 27,264.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
45	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 228,765.99	\$ 228,765.99	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 142,215.00	\$ 142,215.00	\$ 235,250.00	\$ 235,250.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00
46	Roadway Stripping and Thermoplastic Lines	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00
47	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	1	LS	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
	Total Bid Price				\$ 9,168,374.70		\$ 9,233,542.00		\$ 9,410,544.00		\$ 9,994,742.50		\$ 11,474,981.00		\$ 12,028,679.00

*City intends to award Garney Construction subject to review and verification.
 **Non-Responsive due to missing required documents.